

Lorin Cartwright, MS, AT, ATC – MATS Hall of Fame Inductee Class of 2019

Place of employment when selected into the Hall of Fame: Ann Arbor Pioneer High School

Education:

- University of Michigan (MS, 1981)
- Grand Valley State University (BS with Honors, 1979)

Lorin Cartwright has served the Athletic Training profession through her clinical experiences, experience as an educator, leadership, and volunteering. She provided care for patients in the collegiate, secondary school, volunteered for Olympic trials and international competitions. Additionally, Lorin advocated for Athletic Trainers as Assistant Principal and Athletic Director at Ann Arbor Pioneer and Ann Arbor Skyline High Schools throughout her career. The authorship of numerous Athletic Training textbooks and presentations also cements Lorin as an immense advocate for Athletic Training education. Lorin's substantial leadership within her volunteer service to the Athletic Training Profession includes becoming the first woman and high school District IV President of the NATA (1994-1996), Governmental Affairs Committee for MATS (1997-2006), appointed by the governor on the Michigan Board of Athletic Training (2010-2015), and Co-Chair of MATS Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee (2022-2023). Due to her aggregate service for the Athletic Training profession, she earned became an NATA Hall of Fame member in 2023. Colleagues have described Lorin as "humble, benevolent, open-minded, educated, dedicated to the Athletic Training profession, and principled."